pay tender fee since the subject tender falls under 

works category. The bids of the bidders uploading the 

NSIC certificates etc seeking tender fee exemption 

shall be summarily rejected. Bids not accompanied 

with requisite tender fee shall be liable for outright 

rejection. 

EMD Rs. 56,640/- (Rupees Fifty Six Thousand and  Six 

Hundred Forty only) may please be remitted through 

NEFT/RTGS to e-portal, GoK towards EMD through 

e-payment mode. Any other form of payment will not 

be accepted. 

A copy of the payment transaction should be uploaded 

as PDF. Firms / agencies having NSIC exemption